SPECIAL PROJECTS

FIRE HOOD - TWIN

Description

Fire hood may be easily installed from below or above the ceiling. With cable entries on side,
the intumescent covers are ventilated to avoid light fittings overheating. Cables can also
be passed under the rim of the cover for connections to transformers or drivers. Only the
light fitting penetration is required to be protected, not the transformer. Tested to BS476
Part 23. Fire-rated to 60 Mins.

Dimensions

160mm

245mm 125mm

Specification

Main Housing Material
Features

Cable Vent

Acoustic Rating

Fire Rating

Finish

IP Rating

Height (mm)

Length (mm)
Width/Depth (mm)
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Heavy duty braided cloth

Robust, Self-Supporting, Fire retardant

Intumescent cable entry patch

Rated BS EN 1S0 140: BS EN ISO 717

60 minutes

White / Braided cloth impregnated with fire resistant coating
P20

160 mm

250 mm

125 mm

T: +44 207352 9039 E: sales(dorlightspecialprojects.com



